
 
 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
REGULAR MEETING 

 
TROPHY CLUB MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 

100 MUNICIPAL DRIVE 
TROPHY CLUB, TEXAS 76262 

 
Wednesday, January 19, 2022                                6:00 P.M.                                        Svore Municipal Boardroom 

 
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 

 
CALL TO ORDER AND ANNOUNCE A QUORUM 
 
CITIZEN COMMENTS 
This is an opportunity for citizens to address the Board on any matter whether or not it is posted on the agenda. 

The  Board  is  not  permitted  to  take  action  on  or  discuss  any  comments made  to  the  Board  at  this  time 

concerning an item not listed on the agenda. The Board will hear comments on specific agenda items prior to 

the Board addressing those items. You may speak up to four (4) minutes or the time limit determined by the 

President or presiding officer. To speak during this item, you must complete the Speaker’s form that includes 

the topic(s) of your statement.   Citizen Comments should be  limited to matters over which the Board has 

authority.  

 
REPORTS & UPDATES 

1. Staff Reports 

a. Capital Improvement Projects  

b. Water Operations Report 

c. Wastewater System Reports 

d. Finance Reports 

 
attachments:  Staff Reports 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 

All matters  listed  as  Consent Agenda  are  considered  to  be  routine  by  the Board of Directors  and will  be 

enacted by one motion. There will not be a separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, that 

item will be removed from the consent agenda and will be considered separately. 

 

2. Consider and act to approve the Consent Agenda. 

a. December 2021 Combined Financials 

b. December 14, 2021, Regular Meeting Minutes 

c. Quarterly Investment Report – 1st Quarter FY2022 

d. Tax Collections Report – 1st Quarter FY2022 

 

attachments: Combined Financials 

  Meeting Minutes 
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  Quarterly Investment Report 

  Tax Collections Report 

 

REGULAR SESSION 

3. Receive update from the Audit Committee.  

 

4. Consider and act to accept the Fiscal Year 2021 Annual Audit Report prepared by Cliffton Larson Allen 

LLP. 

 

5. Consider and act to approve proposal by DAC, Inc. for replacement of security system at all fire station 

entry points for an amount not to exceed $21,061.31 and authorize the General Manager to execute the 

necessary contract documents. 

 

attachment: DAC Inc. Security Systems Proposal 

 

6. Consider and take appropriate action to approve matters related to May 7, 2022, General Election: 

a. Adopt Order No. 2022‐0117A calling the May 7, 2022, General Election 

b. Approve Notice of Appointment of Agent 

c. Authorize General Manager to sign and execute all necessary documents relating to the election 

d. Approve Joint Election Agreement and Election Services Agreements 

e. Authorize Other necessary actions as may be necessary or convenient  for conducting  the May 7, 

2022, General Election 

 

  attachments: Order No. 2022‐0119A 

         Appointment of Agent 

 

7. Items for future agendas: 

 

8. Set future Meeting dates – February 21, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. 
 
attachment:  February Meeting Calendar 

 
*THE  BOARD  RESERVES  THE  RIGHT  TO  ADJOURN  INTO  EXECUTIVE  SESSION  AT  ANY  TIME  DURING  THE 

MEETING PURSUANT TO THE APPLICABLE SECTION OF SUBCHAPTER D, CHAPTER 551, TEXAS GOVERNMENT 

CODE, THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT, WITH RESPECT TO ANY ITEM ON THE AGENDA.  NO FINAL ACTION, 

DECISION OR VOTE WILL  BE  TAKEN ON ANY SUBJECT OR MATTER  IN  EXECUTIVE  SESSION.    THIS NOTICE 

MODIFIES  THE  DISTRICT'S  PRIOR  PRACTICE  OF  SPECIFICALLY  IDENTIFYING  ALL  AGENDA  ITEMS  TO  BE 

DISCUSSED IN EXECUTIVE SESSION. 

 

ADJOURN 
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FY October November December January February March April May June July August September Total Year
2013 85,488 75,251 48,527 39,601 34,450 43,137 56,947 76,542 85,312 110,072 130,945 114,497 900,769
2014 82,660 48,813 34,482 39,767 37,085 54,794 66,337 84,384 99,240 92,913 113,135 110,873 864,483
2015 90,994 58,986 49,607 36,162 38,776 30,566 46,543 39,576 60,731 100,622 139,441 123,886 815,890
2016 108,951 41,936 39,028 39,622 44,551 49,498 55,181 50,827 65,390 115,687 119,611 98,945 829,227
2017 74,785 68,638 38,580 33,028 38,380 60,841 56,683 86,794 98,864 95,355 104,303 99,541 855,792
2018 83,228 69,099 48,144 34,592 40,658 43,411 60,079 89,802 118,899 126,588 125,531 73,735 913,766
2019 47,193 41,933 36,244 34,604 33,740 40,421 55,970 42,773 70,747 96,174 131,472 114,784 746,055      
2020 102,150 40,988 43,946 36,418 31,000 34,047 53,755 67,030 96,195 123,309 118,522 83,570 830,930      
2021 98,232 57,380 40,841 42,725 40,786 41,078 67,776 50,736 64,195 100,853 97,864 112,674 815,140      

2022 78,390 54,635 48,488 181,513

FY October November December January February March April May June July August September Total Year

2013 85,966 77,758 55,110 39,283 37,867 56,743 60,969 87,168 96,602 119,414 145,988 120,342 983,210
2014 81,909 51,769 39,769 48,758 42,395 61,100 71,283 96,481 95,206 110,173 123,369 115,607 937,819
2015 106,251 67,825 58,659 45,691 39,675 35,752 56,704 48,637 72,934 117,302 143,413 142,394 935,237
2016 106,731 52,616 43,708 46,945 50,721 55,178 60,434 55,562 68,138 112,533 128,963 104,664 886,193
2017 82,677 77,937 43,792 43,207 43,024 69,549 65,723 94,452 103,867 101,184 114,872 109,769 950,053
2018 91,439 78,282 55,745 40,796 40,750 51,711 67,217 97,980 124,109 155,354 144,015 85,946 1,033,344
2019 60,576 53,119 45,651 45,552 39,014 43,048 61,238 48,787 79,167 102,887 144,299 130,752 854,090
2020 112,971 48,627 49,384 40,726 35,749 38,576 57,714 74,153 106,219 136,306 130,721 89,514 920,660
2021 106,660 66,304 46,962 50,538 47,733 44,191 75,866 56,985 73,907 113,015 109,492 123,206 914,859
2022 91,078 61,928 54,930 207,936

FY October November December January February March April May June July August September

2017 Total 4644 4647 4661 4657 4663 4666 4670 4676 4685 4690 4696 4700
2018 Total 4701 4706 4712 4716 4720 4724 4724 4728 4732 4735 4736 4738
2019 Total 4741 4743 4745 4753 4753 4758 4761 4762 4768 4770 4773 4782
2020 Total 4795 4796 4797 4797 4807 4807 4816 4817 4830 4836 4836 4837
2021 Total 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4839 4841 4841 4840
2021 MUD 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3395 3397 3397 3396

2021 PID 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444
2022 Total 4841 4841 4841
2022 MUD 3397 3398 3398

2022 PID 1444 1443 1443

Monthly Water Operations Report
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Influent Effluent Influent Effluent Influent Effluent

1‐Dec 47.5 0.20 99.6% 277 2.0 99.3% 260 1.0 99.6%

2‐Dec 60.5 0.20 99.7% 296 2.0 99.3% 342 1.0 99.7%

     

6‐Dec 56.0 0.20 99.6% 283 2.0 99.3% 253 1.0 99.6%

9‐Dec 72.5 0.20 99.7% 283 2.0 99.3% 270 1.0 99.6%

   

13‐Dec 69.0 0.20 99.7% 295 2.0 99.3% 308 1.0 99.7%

16‐Dec 50.8 0.20 99.6% 294 2.0 99.3% 238 1.0 99.6%

20‐Dec 59.5 0.20 99.7% 299 2.0 99.3% 279 1.0 99.6%

21‐Dec 59.2 0.20 99.7% 291 2.0 99.3% 210 1.0 99.5%

28‐Dec 57.5 0.20 99.7% 291 2.0 99.3% 272 1.0 99.6%

29‐Dec 59.5 0.20 99.7% 306 2.0 99.3% 375 1.0 99.7%

99.7% 99.3% 99.6%2.0 1.0

Ammonia‐N CBOD5 TSS

Date % Removal % Removal % Removal

Report

December 2021 Results

Ammonia‐N CBOD5 TSS

0.20
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apackamt2 skrolczyk Trophy Club MUD No.1 01/13/22 11:26 Page 1

AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 12/01/2021 End Date: 12/31/2021 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99

 
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
Number Date Stat No Number Value Number Date

3197 BenefitMall 11/07/2021 11/07/21 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 10.00 8064 12/03/21
3197 BenefitMall 11/07/2021 11/07/21 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 22.00 8064 12/03/21
3197 BenefitMall 11/07/2021 11/07/21 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 32.00 8064 12/03/21

Totals for Check: 8064 64.00

1030 CITY OF FORT WORTH 11/22/2021 11/22/21 P 10 135-60150-010-000 Wholesale Water 228,602.13 8065 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8065 228,602.13

2655 Core & Main LP P862657 11/08/21 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 9,909.90 8066 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8066 9,909.90

2677 Digital Air Control, Inc 2057505 11/22/21 P 30 135-60235-030-000 Security 24.00 8067 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8067 24.00

1737 DPC INDUSTRIES, INC 767006037-21 11/15/21 P 10 135-65030-010-000 Chemicals 842.55 8068 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8068 842.55

2606 Fiserv Solutions, LLC 92009279 11/30/21 P 30 135-60040-030-000 Service Charges & Fees 50.00 8069 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8069 50.00

1372 HACH COMPANY 12749764 11/16/21 P 20 135-65045-020-000 Lab Supplies 264.75 8070 12/03/21
1372 HACH COMPANY 12755772 11/19/21 P 20 135-65045-020-000 Lab Supplies 428.95 8070 12/03/21
1372 HACH COMPANY 12744483 11/12/21 P 10 135-65030-010-000 Chemicals 395.48 8070 12/03/21
1372 HACH COMPANY 12749774 11/16/21 P 10 135-65030-010-000 Chemicals 1,664.00 8070 12/03/21

Totals for Check: 8070 2,753.18

3076 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD 785484 11/08/21 P 20 135-65045-020-000 Lab Supplies 114.66 8071 12/03/21
3076 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD 775068 10/28/21 P 20 135-65045-020-000 Lab Supplies 423.92 8071 12/03/21

Totals for Check: 8071 538.58

2775 HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES, LLC S2111220001-11 11/22/21 P 10 135-60020-010-000 Electricity 11,242.72 8072 12/03/21
2775 HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES, LLC S2111220001-11 11/22/21 P 20 135-60020-020-000 Electricity 13,376.47 8072 12/03/21
2775 HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES, LLC S2111220001-11 11/22/21 P 30 135-60020-030-000 Electricity/Gas 902.65 8072 12/03/21

Totals for Check: 8072 25,521.84

1249 HUTHER AND ASSOCIATES,INC 10391 11/17/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 1,140.00 8073 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8073 1,140.00

1834 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION, INC 3095620178 11/10/21 P 20 135-65045-020-000 Lab Supplies 2,694.28 8074 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8074 2,694.28

2943 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA 11262021 11/26/21 P 135-20060-000-000 Procurement Clearing 8,151.48 8075 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8075 8,151.48

3167 KEYSTONE PARK SECRETARIAL 172891 12/01/21 P 30 135-60005-030-000 Telephone 25.00 8076 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8076 25.00
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apackamt2 skrolczyk Trophy Club MUD No.1 01/13/22 11:26 Page 2

AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 12/01/2021 End Date: 12/31/2021 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99

 
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
Number Date Stat No Number Value Number Date

3278 KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 5SR1908550 11/15/21 P 30 135-69170-030-000 Copier Lease Installments 87.74 8077 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8077 87.74

2790 M-Co Construction, Inc 2 11/22/21 P 10 520-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 997,275.41 8078 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8078 997,275.41

3216 M3 Networks 7500 11/15/21 P 30 135-55030-030-000 Software & Support 522.00 8079 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8079 522.00

3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2110TCMUD 10/31/21 P 10 135-55120-010-000 Cleaning Services 161.23 8080 12/03/21
3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2110TCMUD 10/31/21 P 20 135-55120-020-000 Cleaning Services 161.22 8080 12/03/21
3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2110TCMUD 10/31/21 P 30 135-55120-030-000 Cleaning Services 967.35 8080 12/03/21

Totals for Check: 8080 1,289.80

2760 NDS Leasing 74568982 11/20/21 P 30 135-69170-030-000 Copier Lease Installments 183.75 8081 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8081 183.75

1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 208986294004 11/17/21 P 30 135-65095-030-000 Maintenance Supplies 03.62 8082 12/03/21
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 208986294003 11/15/21 P 30 135-65095-030-000 Maintenance Supplies 13.44 8082 12/03/21
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 208986294001 11/08/21 P 30 135-65095-030-000 Maintenance Supplies 35.89 8082 12/03/21
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 208986294001 11/08/21 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 14.72 8082 12/03/21
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 209935331001 11/12/21 P 30 135-65095-030-000 Maintenance Supplies (29.54) 8082 12/03/21
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 208986294002 11/12/21 P 30 135-65095-030-000 Maintenance Supplies 06.28 8082 12/03/21
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 209930119001 11/09/21 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 67.04 8082 12/03/21

Totals for Check: 8082 111.45

3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21110519 11/30/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8083 12/03/21
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21100554 10/29/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8083 12/03/21
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21110228 11/12/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8083 12/03/21
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21110336 11/17/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 368.00 8083 12/03/21

Totals for Check: 8083 1,147.70

2719 Precision Pump Systems 1008797 11/19/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 686.00 8084 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8084 686.00

3231 SC TRACKING SOLUTIONS LLC 186 11/18/21 P 30 135-55070-030-000 Independent Labor 595.00 8085 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8085 595.00

2696 Texas Excavation Safety System 21-25212 11/30/21 P 30 135-60040-030-000 Service Charges & Fees 203.30 8086 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8086 203.30

1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB 110121 11/01/21 P 45 122-60337-045-000 Transfer to Town/Fire Budget 74,891.66 8087 12/03/21
1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB 120121 12/01/21 P 45 122-60337-045-000 Transfer to Town/Fire Budget 74,891.66 8087 12/03/21

Totals for Check: 8087 149,783.32

1000 TROPHY CLUB MUD (WATER BILLS) 11/30/2021 11/30/21 P 30 135-60025-030-000 Water 332.44 8088 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8088 332.44
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apackamt2 skrolczyk Trophy Club MUD No.1 01/13/22 11:26 Page 3

AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 12/01/2021 End Date: 12/31/2021 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99

 
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
Number Date Stat No Number Value Number Date

1973 TX COMMISSION ENVIRONMENTAL QU PHS0200395 11/30/21 P 10 135-60135-010-000 TCEQ Fees & Permits 8,454.95 8089 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8089 8,454.95

2690 Universal Blower Pac, Inc 17245 11/22/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 9,053.45 8090 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8090 9,053.45

3225 US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 8693381112148 11/24/21 P 10 135-65005-010-000 Fuel & Lube 1,656.61 8091 12/03/21
3225 US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 8693381112148 11/24/21 P 20 135-65005-020-000 Fuel & Lube 966.82 8091 12/03/21

Totals for Check: 8091 2,623.43

2634 Valley Solvent Company, INC 79145 11/19/21 P 20 135-65030-020-000 Chemicals 942.25 8092 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8092 942.25

998 BIDDLE, BRYAN U9012320028909A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 671.01 8093 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8093 671.01

998 CARROLL, CATHY U9035200010901A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 50.39 8094 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8094 50.39

998 COSTELLO, PATRICK U0010070483102A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 19.13 8095 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8095 19.13

998 GARRETT, MARLA U0020001063209A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 68.45 8096 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8096 68.45

998 HARRIS, AMY U0030101292204A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 16.64 8097 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8097 16.64

998 HARTMANN, REBEKAH U0020480005202A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 29.68 8098 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8098 29.68

998 HENRY II, KENNETH W U0037000322101A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 30.39 8099 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8099 30.39

998 MARCH, NANCY U9021140027902A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 39.28 8100 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8100 39.28

998 MERSBERGER, GREG U9035200003902A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 33.03 8101 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8101 33.03

998 MILLER, BRENT U0010010050109A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 116.99 8102 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8102 116.99

998 MOORE, CYNDIA U0020001065206A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 30.84 8103 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8103 30.84

998 PEARSON, KRISTOPHER U0030400032204A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 40.56 8104 12/03/21
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Totals for Check: 8104 40.56

998 PINGTELLA JR., JOSEPH & JENNIF U0050060534114A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 95.53 8105 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8105 95.53

998 URBINA, EVELYN U0010010013103A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 18.38 8106 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8106 18.38

998 VANROEKEL, LOREN U9035190008901A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 31.08 8107 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8107 31.08

998 WISELY, MELISSA U0010080668106A 11/30/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 40.78 8108 12/03/21
Totals for Check: 8108 40.78

2222 AFLAC PR00740 996 11/12/21 P 135-21312-000-000 Aflac 166.60 8109 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8109 166.60

3193 COMPUPAY, INC. PR00740 996 11/12/21 P 135-21313-000-000 Cafe 125-Medical Reimb 490.40 8110 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8110 490.40

3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00740 996 11/12/21 P 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 5,651.32 8111 12/06/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00740 996 11/12/21 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 6,635.70 8111 12/06/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00740 996 11/12/21 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 1,551.98 8111 12/06/21

Totals for Check: 8111 13,839.00

3132 Legal Shield PR00740 996 11/12/21 P 135-21310-000-000 Legal Plan 17.46 8112 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8112 17.46

3113 TCDRS PR00740 996 11/12/21 P 135-21317-000-000 TCDRS 9,006.06 8113 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8113 9,006.06

3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00741 996 11/19/21 P 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 897.50 8114 12/06/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00741 996 11/19/21 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 2,063.34 8114 12/06/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00741 996 11/19/21 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 482.54 8114 12/06/21

Totals for Check: 8114 3,443.38

3113 TCDRS PR00741 996 11/19/21 P 135-21317-000-000 TCDRS 2,708.99 8115 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8115 2,708.99

2222 AFLAC PR00742 996 11/22/21 P 135-21312-000-000 Aflac 166.60 8116 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8116 166.60

3193 COMPUPAY, INC. PR00742 996 11/22/21 P 135-21313-000-000 Cafe 125-Medical Reimb 490.40 8117 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8117 490.40

3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00742 996 11/22/21 P 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 5,422.08 8118 12/06/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00742 996 11/22/21 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 6,460.08 8118 12/06/21
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3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00742 996 11/22/21 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 1,510.84 8118 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8118 13,393.00

3132 Legal Shield PR00742 996 11/22/21 P 135-21310-000-000 Legal Plan 17.44 8119 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8119 17.44

3113 TCDRS PR00742 996 11/22/21 P 135-21317-000-000 TCDRS 8,899.11 8120 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8120 8,899.11

1051 MILLICAN WELL SERVICE, LLC 5959 11/19/21 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 32,544.44 8121 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8121 32,544.44

1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB NOV REFUSE 11/30/21 P 135-25040-000-000 Town-Storm Drainage 36,513.82 8122 12/06/21
1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB NOV REFUSE 11/30/21 P 135-25000-000-000 Refuse 80,799.97 8122 12/06/21
1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB NOV REFUSE 11/30/21 P 135-25010-000-000 Refuse Tax 6,626.64 8122 12/06/21

Totals for Check: 8122 123,940.43

2858 UTILITY SERVICE CO, INC. 546518 11/01/21 P 10 135-69281-010-000 Water Tank Inspection Contract 64,305.33 8123 12/06/21
Totals for Check: 8123 64,305.33

2772 Allied Waste Industries 0615-001178082 11/30/21 P 20 135-55125-020-000 Dumpster Services 6,482.20 8124 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8124 6,482.20

2683 Charter Communications 71672120621 12/06/21 P 30 135-55030-030-000 Software & Support 899.00 8125 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8125 899.00

3184 DATAPROSE LLC DP2104334 11/30/21 P 30 135-60035-030-000 Postage 3,304.67 8126 12/14/21
3184 DATAPROSE LLC DP2104334 11/30/21 P 30 135-55205-030-000 Utility Billing Contract 1,052.01 8126 12/14/21

Totals for Check: 8126 4,356.68

1018 DENTON CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTR 9162 12/01/21 P 39 135-55060-039-000 Appraisal 2,270.95 8127 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8127 2,270.95

3118 Exclusive Pest Control 11001 12/07/21 P 30 135-55080-030-000 Maintenance & Repairs 235.00 8128 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8128 235.00

2558 FIRST CHECK APPLICANT SCREENIN 20247 11/30/21 P 10 135-50060-010-000 Pre-emp Physicals/Testing 55.45 8129 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8129 55.45

3093 FOUR MAN FURNACE, INC. MUD-1221 12/02/21 P 30 135-55030-030-000 Software & Support 7,500.00 8130 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8130 7,500.00

2635 Halff Associates, INC 10063799 12/13/21 P 30 135-55030-030-000 Software & Support 2,383.38 8131 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8131 2,383.38

2676 Humana Inc 155516876 12/01/21 P 135-21308-000-000 Dental 1,262.57 8132 12/14/21
2676 Humana Inc 155516876 12/01/21 P 135-21309-000-000 Vision 158.30 8132 12/14/21
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2676 Humana Inc 155516876 12/01/21 P 135-21311-000-000 Voluntary Life 366.95 8132 12/14/21
2676 Humana Inc 155516876 12/01/21 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 127.71 8132 12/14/21
2676 Humana Inc 155516876 12/01/21 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 151.80 8132 12/14/21
2676 Humana Inc 155516876 12/01/21 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 184.80 8132 12/14/21

Totals for Check: 8132 2,252.13

2754 LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY LAB-0054858 11/30/21 P 10 135-55135-010-001 Lab Analysis for PID 213.92 8133 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8133 213.92

2784 Manning Concrete Sawing 2289 12/09/21 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 8,943.05 8134 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8134 8,943.05

2643 McLean & Howard, L.L.P. 41327 11/30/21 P 39 135-55045-039-000 Legal 487.50 8135 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8135 487.50

3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 12012021 12/01/21 P 135-21315-000-000 Short Term Disability 59.81 8136 12/14/21
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 12012021 12/01/21 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 107.39 8136 12/14/21
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 12012021 12/01/21 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 150.02 8136 12/14/21
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 12012021 12/01/21 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 182.22 8136 12/14/21

Totals for Check: 8136 499.44

3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21120106 12/02/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8137 12/14/21
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21120067 12/01/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 368.00 8137 12/14/21
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21110439 11/23/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 1,231.65 8137 12/14/21
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21110381 11/22/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8137 12/14/21
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21110438 11/23/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 368.00 8137 12/14/21

Totals for Check: 8137 2,487.45

2440 TARRANT CTY PUBLIC HEALTH LAB 36039 11/30/21 P 10 135-55135-010-001 Lab Analysis for PID 80.00 8138 12/14/21
2440 TARRANT CTY PUBLIC HEALTH LAB 36038 11/30/21 P 10 135-55135-010-000 Lab Analysis 280.00 8138 12/14/21

Totals for Check: 8138 360.00

1081 TRI COUNTY ELECTRIC 79403542 12/06/21 P 20 135-60020-020-000 Electricity 440.95 8139 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8139 440.95

1058 VERIZON WIRELESS 9893995031 12/01/21 P 10 135-60010-010-000 Communications/Mobiles 451.79 8140 12/14/21
1058 VERIZON WIRELESS 9893995031 12/01/21 P 20 135-60010-020-000 Communications/Mobiles 435.92 8140 12/14/21

Totals for Check: 8140 887.71

3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28302 12/06/21 P 10 135-60285-010-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 600.00 8141 12/14/21
3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28302 12/06/21 P 20 135-60285-020-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 770.00 8141 12/14/21
3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28302 12/06/21 P 30 135-60285-030-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 469.67 8141 12/14/21

Totals for Check: 8141 1,839.67

1087 WHITAKER CHALK SWINDLE 279306 11/30/21 P 39 135-55045-039-000 Legal 480.00 8142 12/14/21
Totals for Check: 8142 480.00
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3045 3RD EYE SURVEILLANCE SYSTEMS 9812 12/18/21 P 30 135-55080-030-000 Maintenance & Repairs 215.00 8143 12/28/21
Totals for Check: 8143 215.00

2222 AFLAC PR00743 996 12/10/21 P 135-21312-000-000 Aflac 166.60 8144 12/28/21
2222 AFLAC PR00745 996 12/22/21 P 135-21312-000-000 Aflac 166.60 8144 12/28/21

Totals for Check: 8144 333.20

2920 CARENOW CORPORATE CN1536-411440 12/08/21 P 20 135-50060-020-000 Pre-emp Physicals/Testing 38.00 8145 12/28/21
Totals for Check: 8145 38.00

3193 COMPUPAY, INC. PR00743 996 12/10/21 P 135-21313-000-000 Cafe 125-Medical Reimb 490.40 8146 12/28/21
3193 COMPUPAY, INC. PR00745 996 12/22/21 P 135-21313-000-000 Cafe 125-Medical Reimb 490.40 8146 12/28/21

Totals for Check: 8146 980.80

2635 Halff Associates, INC 10064265 12/21/21 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 4,830.00 8147 12/28/21
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10064264 12/21/21 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 11,150.00 8147 12/28/21

Totals for Check: 8147 15,980.00

2775 HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES, LLC S2112200003-10 12/20/21 P 10 135-60020-010-000 Electricity 9,169.05 8148 12/28/21
2775 HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES, LLC S2112200003-10 12/20/21 P 20 135-60020-020-000 Electricity 13,290.67 8148 12/28/21
2775 HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES, LLC S2112200003-10 12/20/21 P 30 135-60020-030-000 Electricity/Gas 979.87 8148 12/28/21

Totals for Check: 8148 23,439.59

3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00743 996 12/10/21 P 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 5,442.67 8149 12/28/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00743 996 12/10/21 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 6,455.84 8149 12/28/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00743 996 12/10/21 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 1,509.82 8149 12/28/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00744 996 12/17/21 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 58.12 8149 12/28/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00744 996 12/17/21 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 13.58 8149 12/28/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00745 996 12/22/21 P 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 5,356.31 8149 12/28/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00745 996 12/22/21 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 6,359.16 8149 12/28/21
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00745 996 12/22/21 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 1,487.26 8149 12/28/21

Totals for Check: 8149 26,682.76

3278 KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 55R1918221 12/20/21 P 30 135-69170-030-000 Copier Lease Installments 116.54 8150 12/28/21
Totals for Check: 8150 116.54

3132 Legal Shield PR00743 996 12/10/21 P 135-21310-000-000 Legal Plan 17.46 8151 12/28/21
3132 Legal Shield PR00745 996 12/22/21 P 135-21310-000-000 Legal Plan 17.44 8151 12/28/21

Totals for Check: 8151 34.90

2784 Manning Concrete Sawing 2290 12/14/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 182.20 8152 12/28/21
Totals for Check: 8152 182.20

2760 NDS Leasing 74874617 12/25/21 P 30 135-69170-030-000 Copier Lease Installments 183.75 8153 12/28/21
Totals for Check: 8153 183.75

3113 TCDRS PR00743 996 12/10/21 P 135-21317-000-000 TCDRS 8,771.52 8154 12/28/21
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3113 TCDRS PR00744 996 12/17/21 P 135-21317-000-000 TCDRS 76.30 8154 12/28/21
3113 TCDRS PR00745 996 12/22/21 P 135-21317-000-000 TCDRS 8,766.63 8154 12/28/21

Totals for Check: 8154 17,614.45

Grand Totals: 1,857,245.40

****** End of Report *********
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135-10250 TexPool O & M (XXXXX0002)-General Fund Operating *** $0 $3,330,026 $3,330,026

135-10300 Prosperity Bank (XXX8701) General Fund Operating * $312,210 $3,599,380 $3,911,590

135-10305 Prosperity Bank Reserve-Savings Acct (XXXXX7724) $2,002,403 $0 $2,002,403

135-11100 Petty Cash Administration $0 $150 $150

135-11150 Petty Cash Utility Billing $0 $450 $450

137-10250 TexPool O & M (XXXXX0002) GASB Replacement $2,985,575 $0 $2,985,575

519-10250 Texpool  Revenue Bond Construction (XXXXX015) SWIFT $0 $0 $0

519-11155 Cash-Bond Escrow Bank of Texas (SWIFT) $785,047 $0 $785,047

520-10250 Texpool Revenue Bond Water & Waste Water Systems 2019 (XXXXX018) $2,872,408 $0 $2,872,408

520-10300 Prosperity Bank Construction Water & Waste Water Systems 2019 $0 $0 $0

528-10250 TexPool Revenue Bond Reserve (XXXXX014) WWTP Improvements $894,395 $0 $894,395

533-10250 TexPool Tax I & S (XXXXX0003) $391,018 $0 $391,018

533-10300 Prosperity Bank (XXX8701)  Tax I&S $0 $0 $0

534-10250 TexPool Revenue I & S (XXXXX013) WWTP Improvements $190,478 $0 $190,478

535-10250 Texpool Revenue I & S (XXXXX017) SWIFT $81,304 $0 $81,304

536-10250 TexPool Revenue I & S (XXXXX020) Water & Waste Water Systems $104,024 $0 $104,024

$10,618,862 $6,930,006 $17,548,868

Amount available in cash (MUD Accounts) $6,930,006

Amount available for spending (MUD Accounts) $6,930,006

*12/31/2021  Customer Water Deposits $312,210

122-10250 TexPool O & M (XXXXX0002)-Fire Operating Cash $0 $853,441 $853,441

122-10300 Prosperity Bank (XXX8701) Fire Operating $0 $0 $0

$0 $853,441 $853,441

Amount available in cash (Fire Department Accounts) $853,441

Amount available for spending (Fire Department Accounts) $853,441

3,599,380$                    Prosperity General Fund

3,330,026$                    Texpool General Fund

600$                              Petty Cash

Total General Fund 135 Available for Spending 6,930,006$                    

Nonspendable Fund Balance (Prepaids) 3,880$                           

Assigned Fund Balance (FY2020 Capital Projects plus prior year carry forward) 3,097,390$                    

Unassigned Fund Balance 6,054,023$                    

Current Year Revenue/Expenses 278,772$                       

Total Nonspendable, Assigned & Committed Fund Balances - General Fund 135 $9,434,064

General Fund 135 Available

General Fund 135 Fund Balances

Fire Department Cash

CASH STATUS AS OF DECEMBER 2021
Restricted -  

Unable to be spent

Unrestricted-               

Available for 

spending

Total in Accounts             

(Restricted & 

Unrestricted)
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December January February March April May June July August September October November December

2020 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021

ebills 1065 1084 1085 1095 1129 1141 1155 1184 1264 1267 1338 1360 1365

Bills Mailed 3884 3896 3888 3890 3875 3869 3881 3882 3884 3878 3868 3863 3855

Bank Draft 653 645 653 660 663 667 668 664 658 659 675 655 663

Credit Card Draft 1302 1319 1330 1331 1331 1357 1362 1376 1386 1400 1414 1415 1415

Online Payments 1234 1205 1124 1,211 1,185 1,201 1,206 1,190 1,186 1191 1185 1166 1,175

Late Notices 329 369 358^^ 309 332 387 345 345 327 336 390 293 362

Disconnects 20 13 26 0** 17 23 15 25 22 23 18 12 1

Connections MUD 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3397 3397 3397 3397 3397 3398 3398

Connections PID 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1443 1443

Active Residential MUD - 3114 3113 3112 3114 3111 3117 3109 3114 3111 3113 3111 3114

Active Commercial MUD - 251 253 253 253 253 255 255 254 255 255 255 255

Active Residential PID - 1405 1406 1404 1406 1405 1405 1404 1406 1406 1406 1406 1406

Active Commercial PID - 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37

Date of 

Permit
Permit No.

Customer 

Deposit

Due to FW 

Water

Oversize 

Meter 

Plumbing 

Inspections

Sewer 

Inspections
Fire Line Misc. Income Total

Total -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               -$               

December Utility Billing Report
Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

December Permits 
Fiscal Year 2022

^^    In response to extreme weather the District has suspended Late Notices

**    In response to extreme weather the District has suspended Disconnects 

January 19, 2022 Regular Meeting Agenda Packet

18 of 61



FY 2022 Amended December YTD Total YTD % Budget Remaining

Adopted Budget Totals 12/31/2021 (25% Target) Budget

General Fund Revenues

135-40000-000-000 Property Taxes 136,092        136,092        51,532          64,494          47.39% 71,598            

135-40002-000-000 Property Taxes/Delinquent 300                300                6                    (213)               -71.15% 513                 

135-40015-000-000 Property Taxes/P & I 300                300                4                    9                    3.13% 291                 

135-40025-000-000 PID Surcharges 165,537        165,537        -                     -                     0.00% 165,537          

135-47000-000-000 Water 6,033,776     6,033,776     370,639        1,228,704     20.36% 4,805,072      

135-47005-000-000 Sewer 3,824,473     3,824,473     314,565        914,157        23.90% 2,910,316      

135-47025-000-000 Penalties 94,826          94,826          7,201             22,476          23.70% 72,350            

135-47030-000-000 Service Charges (Disconnect Fees) 14,000          14,000          50                  1,550             11.07% 12,450            

135-47035-000-000 Plumbing Inspections 750                750                -                     -                     0.00% 750                 

135-47045-000-000 Sewer Inspections 2,500            2,500            -                     -                     0.00% 2,500              

135-47070-000-000 TCCC Effluent Charges 50,000          50,000          4,242             16,556          33.11% 33,444            

135-48010-000-000 Utility Fees -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49000-000-000 Capital Lease- Other Fin Sources -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49011-000-000 Interest Income 15,000          15,000          1,467             4,487             29.91% 10,513            

135-49016-000-000 Cell Tower Revenue 14,146          14,146          3,536             25.00% 10,610            

135-49018-000-000 Building Rent Income -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49026-000-000 Proceeds from Sale of Assets 10,000          10,000          20,115          201.15% (10,115)           

135-49035-000-000 Prior Year Reserves -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49036-000-000 GASB Reserves -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49005-000-000 Loan Proceeds -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49075-000-000 Oversize Meter Reimbursement 2,058            2,058            -                     -                     0.00% 2,058              

135-49141-000-000 Interfund Transfer In -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49145-000-000 Intergov Transfer In -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49900-000-000 Miscellaneous Income 7,000            7,000            128                542                7.74% 6,458              

135-49901-000-000 Records Management Revenue -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-49903-000-000 Recovery of Prior Year Expense -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-00000-000-000 Reimbursement -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

Total 10,370,758  10,370,758  749,835        2,276,412     21.95% 8,094,346      

Water General Fund Expenses

135-50005-010-000 Salaries & Wages 402,468        402,468        28,105          76,638          19.04% 325,830          

135-50010-010-000 Overtime 17,000          17,000          1,376             3,454             20.31% 13,546            

135-50016-010-000 Longevity 5,829            5,829            5,713             98.00% 117                 

135-50017-010-000 Certification 4,500            4,500            200                600                13.33% 3,900              

135-50020-010-000 Retirement 46,074          46,074          2,754             9,718             21.09% 36,357            

135-50026-010-000 Medical Insurance 97,671          97,671          4,625             13,876          14.21% 83,795            

135-50027-010-000 Dental Insurance 5,594            5,594            292                875                15.65% 4,719              

135-50028-010-000 Vision Insurance 719                719                41                  124                17.19% 595                 

135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 4,620            4,620            245                823                17.81% 3,797              

135-50030-010-000 Social Security Taxes 26,647          26,647          1,808             5,308             19.92% 21,339            

135-50035-010-000 Medicare Taxes 6,232            6,232            423                1,242             19.92% 4,991              

135-50040-010-000 Unemployment Taxes 1,512            1,512            98                  98                  6.47% 1,414              

135-50045-010-000 Workman's Compensation 11,604          11,604          909                2,727             23.50% 8,877              

135-50060-010-000 Pre-emp Physicals/Testing 400                400                55                  55                  13.86% 345                 

135-50070-010-000 Employee Relations 300                300                -                     -                     0.00% 300                 

135-55005-010-000 Engineering -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 110,000        110,000        3,203             48,777          44.34% 61,223            

135-55085-010-000 Generator Maintenance & Repairs 2,000            2,000            -                     0.00% 2,000              

135-55090-010-000 Vehicle Maintenance 5,000            5,000            46                  949                18.99% 4,051              

135-55105-010-000 Maintenance-Heavy Equipment 1,000            1,000            -                     -                     0.00% 1,000              

135-55120-010-000 Cleaning Services 2,000            2,000            161                322                16.12% 1,678              

135-55135-010-000 Lab Analysis - MUD 7,500            7,500            280                500                6.67% 7,000              

135-55135-010-001 Lab Analysis - PID 2,000            2,000            294                374                18.70% 1,626              

135-60010-010-000 Communications/Mobiles 7,500            7,500            452                1,390             18.54% 6,110              

135-60020-010-000 Electricity 131,689        131,689        9,169             33,448          25.40% 98,241            

135-60066-010-000 Publications/Books/Subscripts 1,000            1,000            -                     -                     0.00% 1,000              

135-60070-010-000 Dues & Memberships -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       

135-60080-010-000 Schools & Training 4,141            4,141            115                1,034             24.97% 3,107              

135-60090-010-000 Safety Program -                     -                     -                     -                     0.00% -                       
